

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1827/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2003 in Crl.R No.486/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report]

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master